VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 05 - 27

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF GROUND WORK ON SUBSTATION

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 14^{TH} DAY OF JUNE, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $14^{\rm th}$ day of June 2005.

ORDINANCE NO. 05 - 27

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF GROUND WORK ON SUBSTATION

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for the construction of the ground work to prepare for construction of an electric substation in fox Creek Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, the bids dated May 3, 2005 were opened and the lowest responsible bidder was identified; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee met to review said bids and is recommending the lowest bid from Sallenger, Inc. for \$42,112.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the bid from Sallenger, Inc. is hereby accepted.

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary forms.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 14th day of June 2005 at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees

Ayes: SHERR SCHATTEMAN BOYCE MCCARTHY MOCRATH

Nays: O
Absent: / KAUANAGH

Thomas & Gray

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham (

Pat Schad, Clerk



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 05-27, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 14th day of June, 2005, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF GROUND WORK ON SUBSTATION

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $14^{\rm th}$ day of June, 2005.

CINOL

Pat Schad, Village Clerk